FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)'

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G-07500.0364USWO

09-16-2008

UPD

HEET

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record to

103524943

Kaiku Process Solutions Limited Kaiku 2007 Limited Fe 6,15.08 37 Hanbury Road Widford Industrial Estate Chelmsford, Essex CMI 3AE United Kingdom Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 
Yes 
No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Change of Name Execution Date: November 26, 2007 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,690,181 Additional numbers attached? 
Yes 
No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Name: Gregory A. Sebald Enclosed Merchant & Gould P.C. Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

original document.

Gregory A. Sebald (33,280)

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 49

CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8:

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, with sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on September , 2008.

A. C. Morell

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

> PATENT REEL: 021531 FRAME: 0777

PAGE

3/005

Fax Server

COMPANY: P.O. BOX 2903 TO: MERCHANT & GOULD PC

02/21/2008 17:18 FAX 6123329081

BOULD 700361

团 002/003

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) QMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Parent and Trademark Office

M&G-13353,000000002 To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please report the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ics): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Kalku 2007 Limited Kaiku Process Solutions Limited 37 Hanbury Road Widford Industrial Betate Chelmsford, Essex CMI 3AE United Kingdom Additional name(s) of conveying party(its) attracted? 🗋 Yor 🛂 No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Change of Name Execution Date: November 26, 2007

Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s) 6,690,181

Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

document should be mailed:

Name: Address: Gregory A. Sebald

Merchant & Gould P.C.

P.O. Box 2903

Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

\$40.00

Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any

overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Gregory A. Sebald (33,280)

Name of Person Signing

Signature

February 2008

Date

Tutal number of pages implading cover about anachments, and determent

CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.6(d):

i hereby certify that this paper is being transmitted by facsimile to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 41.

2008.

By: Z Name: Erik Romasas

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20303.

23552 PATENT TRANSMARK OFFICE

> **PATENT** REEL: 021531 FRAME: 0778

132725 669018 3/10 OU



## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 6397333

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that KAIKU 2007 LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated

under the name of

KAIKU PROCESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 26th November 2007.





PATENT
RECORDED: 09/15/2008 REEL: 021531 FRAME: 0779